City of Jonesboro



Meeting Minutes Public Works Council Committee

Tuesday, September 6, 2022			5:00 PM	Municipal Center, 300 S. Church
<u>1.</u>	Call To Order			
<u>2.</u>	Roll Call by City C	lerk April Leggett		
	Ρ	resent 6 - Mitch Jo Ann Will		ore;Charles Coleman;LJ Bryant and
<u>3.</u>	Approval of minut	es.		
	<u>MIN-22:067</u>	Minutes for the Publi	ic Works Committee meeting	on August 2, 2022
		<u>Attachments:</u> <u>Mi</u>	inutes	
		Councilperson Ann with the following v	vote.	oore, seconded by e Passed . The motion PASSED Coleman;LJ Bryant and Ann Williams
<u>4.</u>	New Business			
		RESOL	UTIONS TO BE INTRODU	ICED
	<u>RES-22:138</u>	PROPERTY LOCAT JONESBORO, ARK		D TO CONDEMN CERTAIN REAL BORO AT 1001 CREATH AVENUE, E OF CONSTRUCTING AND
		<u>Sponsors:</u> Eng	gineering	
		<u>Attachments:</u> Ap	opraisal - 1001 Creath Avenu	<u>e</u>
		Councilperson Cha	e by Councilperson Mitch Jo rles Coleman, that this matt ED with the following vote.	ohnson, seconded by er be Recommended to Council
				Coleman;LJ Bryant and Ann Williams
	RES-22:139	A RESOLUTION TO	THE CITY OF JONESBOR	TO CONDEMN CERTAIN REAL

2:139 A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO CONDEMN CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE CITY OF JONESBORO AT 508 AND 520 CREATH AVENUE, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSTRUCTING AND MAINTAINING ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS <u>Sponsors:</u> Engineering

Attachments: Appraisal - 508 and 520 Creath Ave

A motion was made by Councilperson Mitch Johnson, seconded by Councilperson Ann Williams, that this matter be Recommended to Council . The motion PASSED with the following vote.

Aye: 5 - Mitch Johnson; Chris Moore; Charles Coleman; LJ Bryant and Ann Williams

RES-22:140 A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO CONDEMN CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE CITY OF JONESBORO AT 301 REEVES STREET, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSTRUCTING AND MAINTAINING ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

<u>Sponsors:</u> Engineering

Attachments: Appraisal - 301 Reeves Street

A motion was made by Councilperson Mitch Johnson, seconded by Councilperson Ann Williams, that this matter be Recommended to Council . The motion PASSED with the following vote.

Aye: 5 - Mitch Johnson; Chris Moore; Charles Coleman; LJ Bryant and Ann Williams

RES-22:141 A RESOLUTION REQUESTING FREE UTILITY SERVICES FROM CITY WATER AND LIGHT FOR A TRAFFIC SIGNAL

<u>Sponsors:</u> Engineering

A motion was made by Councilperson Mitch Johnson, seconded by Councilperson Charles Coleman, that this matter be Recommended to Council . The motion PASSED with the following vote.

- Aye: 5 Mitch Johnson; Chris Moore; Charles Coleman; LJ Bryant and Ann Williams
- RES-22:149 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO APPROVING THE PERMIT MODIFICATION REQUEST FOR THE EXPANSION OF THE CRAIGHEAD COUNTY SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL AUTHORITY (CCSWDA) LEGACY LANDFILL
 - <u>Sponsors:</u> Mayor's Office and Sanitation

Attachments: 09.06.2022 CCSWDA Expansion--Supporting doc

A motion was made by Councilperson Mitch Johnson, seconded by Councilperson Ann Williams, that this matter be Recommended to Council. The motion PASSED with the following vote.

Aye: 5 - Mitch Johnson; Chris Moore; Charles Coleman; LJ Bryant and Ann Williams

RES-22:151A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS
AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK TO ACCEPT SIDEWALK
EASEMENTS LOCATED ON AGGIE ROAD FOR THE PURPOSE OF THE
CONSTRUCTING AND MAINTAINING SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

<u>Sponsors:</u> Engineering and Finance

Meeting Minutes

 Attachments:
 Sidewalk Easement - 1212 and 1214 Aggie Road

 Sidewalk Easement - 1216 Aggie Road
 Sidewalk Easement - 1216 Aggie Road

 Sidewalk Easement - 1300 Aggie Road
 Sidewalk Easement - 1302 Aggie Road

 Sidewalk Easement - 1304 Aggie Road
 Sidewalk Easement - 1306 Aggie Road

 Sidewalk Easement - 1308 Aggie Road
 Sidewalk Easement - 1308 Aggie Road

A motion was made by Councilperson Mitch Johnson, seconded by Councilperson Charles Coleman, that this matter be Recommended to Council . The motion PASSED with the following vote.

Aye: 5 - Mitch Johnson; Chris Moore; Charles Coleman; LJ Bryant and Ann Williams

RES-22:155 A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO CONDEMN CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE CITY OF JONESBORO AT 901 CREATH AVENUE, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSTRUCTING AND MAINTAINING ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

<u>Sponsors:</u> Engineering

Attachments: Appraisal - 901 Creath Avenue

A motion was made by Councilperson Mitch Johnson, seconded by Councilperson LJ Bryant, that this matter be Recommended to Council . The motion PASSED with the following vote.

Aye: 5 - Mitch Johnson; Chris Moore; Charles Coleman; LJ Bryant and Ann Williams

5. Pending Items

6. Other Business

Councilmember L.J. Bryant said I have a question unrelated to anything tonight. What's that project on Garden Parkway across from Neighborhood Market where they have been digging for a while? Do you know right offhand? This would be on Garden Parkway if you were headed north on the east side of the road at that entrance to that real small neighborhood. There is like a median and two-lane road. Councilmember Chris Moore said where they're pushing the sleeve underneath the road for extending the utilities? Councilmember L.J. Bryant said ok maybe that's what's going on there. Craig Light, Director of the Engineering Department, approached the podium, yes that's CWL contractors and they're relocating the sewer main for the road widening project. Councilmember L.J. Bryant said Thank you Craig. Councilmember Chris Moore said they have dug a pit on one side and they're pressing a steal sleeve underneath the road to the other so that the sewer can pass through right there.

7. Public Comments

8. Adjournment

A motion was made by Councilperson LJ Bryant, seconded by Councilperson Mitch Johnson, that this meeting be Adjourned . The motion PASSED with the following vote. Aye: 5 - Mitch Johnson; Chris Moore; Charles Coleman; LJ Bryant and Ann Williams